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Code

Soil
Description

Acres

CSR2
Legend

Percent
of field

84

Clyde clay
loam, 0 to 3
percent
slopes

35.87

34.3%

394B

Ostrander
loam, 2to 5
percent
slopes

20.10

19.2%

198B

Floyd loam, 1
to 4 percent
slopes

16.08

15.4%

399

Readlyn silt
loam, 1to 3
percent
slopes

7.51

7.2%

177B

Saude loam,
2 to 5 percent
slopes

7.29

7.0%

471

Oran loam, 0
to 2 percent
slopes

7.27

7.0%

83B

Kenyon loam,
2 to 5 percent
slopes

3.26

3.1%

482B

Racine loam,
2 to 5 percent
slopes

3.23

3.1%

471B

Oran loam, 2
to 5 percent
slopes

2.81

2.7%

Non-
Irr
Class

CSR2**

CSR

Bromegrass
alfalfa AUM

Bromegrass
alfalfa hay
Tons

Corn
Bu

Kentucky
bluegrass

AUM

Oats
Bu

Smooth

AUM

bromegrass

Soybeans

Bu

llw

88

74

lle

88

84

llw

89

74

91

lls

55

57

79

84

lle

90

84

11

6.6

210

3.9

91

6.6

61

lle

76

79

74

79
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284B | Flagler sandy 1.17 1.1% llle 49| 45
loam, 2to 5
percent
slopes
Weighted Average| 1.84 84.3 *a 0.3 0.2| 6.5 01| 2.8 0.2 1.9

**|A has updated the CSR values for each county to CSR2.

*- CSR weighted average cannot be calculated on the current soils data, use prior data version for csr values.
*c: Using Capabilities Class Dominant Condition Aggregation Method
Soils data provided by USDA and NRCS.



